OP \$615.00 7796933

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tecmo, Ltd.		I04/01/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECMO KOEI GAMES CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	18-12 Minowa-cho	
Internal Address:	1-chome, Kohoku-ku	
City:	Yokohama City, Kanagawa Prefecture	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77969333	A TOPSY TURVY LIFE
Serial Number:	77594385	AGAIN
Serial Number:	77594464	AGAIN EYE OF PROVIDENCE
Registration Number:	3083738	вомв јаск
Registration Number:	3086083	DEAD OR ALIVE ONLINE
Registration Number:	2935579	DEAD OR ALIVE ONLINE
Registration Number:	2974420	DEAD OR ALIVE ULTIMATE
Registration Number:	2745118	FATAL FRAME
Registration Number:	2378193	GALLOP RACER
Registration Number:	3367199	GALLOP RACER
Registration Number:	3209663	SOLOMON'S KEY
Registration Number:	3131222	SOLOMON'S KEY
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004209 FRAME: 0134

900162580

,		
Registration Number:	1857541	ТЕСМО
Registration Number:	1465686	TECMO
Registration Number:	3006604	ТЕСМО
Registration Number:	3115379	TECMO BOWL
Registration Number:	2935229	TECMO BOWL
Registration Number:	3175211	TECMO CLASSIC ARCADE
Registration Number:	3118436	TECMO CUP
Registration Number:	2957355	TECMO MOBILE
Registration Number:	3228863	токовот
Registration Number:	3122059	TRAPT
Serial Number:	77594456	UNDEAD KNIGHTS
Registration Number:	3128122	RYGAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)393-9279

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-775-8700

Email: abounds@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: Jason M. Vogel
Address Line 1: 31 West 52nd Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60446-364894

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 31 West 52nd Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason M. Vogel

Signature: /Jason M. Vogel/

Date: 05/19/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=MERGERKOEl#page1.tif source=MERGERKOEl#page2.tif source=MERGERKOEl#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004209 FRAME: 0135

神奈川県横浜市港北区箕輪町一丁目18番12号 株式会社コーエーデクモゲームス 会社法人等番号 0200-01-020127

	平成22年4月1日横浜市港北区箕輪町一丁目1 ルディングス株式会社に分割		をエーテクモホ 4月 1日登記	
	形成22年4月1日東京都千代田区九段北四丁里 50年ウェーブに分割		式会社司 = 12 = 13 = 14 = 14 = 14 = 14 = 14 = 14 = 14	
吸収合併	平成2.2年4月1日東京都千代田区九段北四訂目			2112
	各 供	平成22年	4月 1.日登詞	
取締役会設置会社に関する事項	取締役会設置会社		法律第87号第 定により来成 18 1日登記	
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社		法律第8.7号第 1定により平成1.8 1日登記	44-7
・	<u> </u>	平成18年	- 7月 5日登記	ii ii
	平成22年 4月 1日廃止	平成22年	- 4月 1日登記	ß
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社	平成1.8年	三 7/月////6.日登記	记
登記記録に関する:	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定によ	り 平成 8年	引 2 月 / 5 / 日移記	

た書面である。

(橫浜地方法務局管轄)

平成22年 4月30日

東京法務局 登記官



整理番号 ち017006

下線のある地のは抹消事項であることを示す。

19/19

TECMO KOEI GAMES CO., LTD.

18-12 Minowa-cho 1-chome, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama City, Kanagawa Prefecture Corporate, etc. No.: 0200-01-020127

Corporate split	On April 1, 2010 the Company split into Tecmo Koei Holdings Co., Ltd. 18-12 Minowa-cho 1-chome, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama City.		
	Registered on April 1, 2010 On April 1, 2010 the Company split into Tecmo Koei Wave Co., Ltd. at 1-34 Kudan-kita 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo.		
	Registered on April 12, 2010		
Merger by absorption	On April 1, 2010, merger of Tecmo Limited (also known as Tecm Kabushiki Kaisha and Tecmo Ltd.) at 1-34 Kudan-kita 4-chom Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo.		
	Registered on April 1, 2010		
Items relating to the company with the board of directors	The company incorporated with the board of directors Registered on May 1, 2006 pursuant to the provision of 2005 Law No. 87, Article 136.		
Items relating to the company with the auditors	The company incorporated with the auditors Registered on May 1, 2006 pursuant to the provision of 2005 Law No. 87, Article 136.		
Items relating to the	The company incorporated with the board of auditors		
company with the board of auditors	Registered on July 5, 2006		
	Abolished on April 1, 2010. Registered on April 1, 2010.		
Items relating to the	The company incorporated with the accounting auditors		
company with the accounting auditors	Registered on July 5, 2006		
Items relating to the record of company	Pursuant to provision of 1989 Ordinance No.15, Annex section 3 of the Ministry of Justice		
registration	transcribed on December 5, 1996		

This is to certify that the above represents all of the items not closed that are recorded in the Commercial Register.
(Under jurisdiction of the Yokohama District Legal Affairs Bureau)

April 30, 2010

Toshio ODAGIRI
Registrar (Official seal)
Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Reference No.: Chi 017006 *Items that are underlined represent items that have been deleted. 19 / 19

TRADEMARK REEL: 004209 FRAME: 0137

Verification of Translation 翻訳証明

Re: The following document:

Certificate of the Complete History Record

「履歴事項全部証明書」

I, Sachiko MORIWAKI

of Industry & Trade Center Co., Ltd. at 2 Yamashita-cho, Naka-ku, Yokohama City, phone No. 045-671-7111, hereby declare that I am the translator of the document attached and certify that the attached is a true translation from Japanese into English to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature:

RECORDED: 05/19/2010

Sachiko Moriwaki

Dated this 17th day of May 2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004209 FRAME: 0138